NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1456 1
Engineering Bulletin Vertical Surface Mount Type
Aluminum Electrolytic CapacitorsNo.704E / Jan.2009
Tentative
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
@Endurance : 1,000 to 2,000 hours at 105C
@Rated voltage range : 6.3 to 50V
@Nominal capacitance range : 0.1 to 1,000MF

C
25
E
35
V
50
H
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code tane Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 120Hz) Part No.
6.3
22 D55 0.30 21 EMKA6R3ADA220MD55G
47 E55 0.30 36 EMKA6R3ADA470ME55G
100 F55 0.30 56 EMKA6R3ADA101MF55G
330 HA0 0.40 290 EMKA6R3ADA331MHA0G
1,000 JA0 0.40 410 EMKA6R3ADA102MJA0G
10
33 E55 0.24 34 EMKA100ADA330ME55G
100 F80 0.30 90 EMKA100ADA101MF80G
(100) (H63) (0.30) (90) EMKA100ADA101MH63G
220 HA0 0.30 180 EMKA100ADA221MHA0G
16
10 D55 0.20 16 EMKA160ADA100MD55G
22 E55 0.20 30 EMKA160ADA220ME55G
47 F55 0.20 48 EMKA160ADA470MF55G
470 JA0 0.26 460 EMKA160ADA471MJA0G
25
33 F55 0.16 45 EMKA250ADA330MF55G
47 F80 0.16 80 EMKA250ADA470MF80G
(47) (H63) (0.16) (80) EMKA250ADA470MH63G
100 HA0 0.16 180 EMKA250ADA101MHA0G
330 JA0 0.16 450 EMKA250ADA331MJA0G
35 4.7 D55 0.14 15 EMKA350ADA4R7MD55G
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Size
code tane Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 120Hz) Part No.
35
10 E55 0.14 25 EMKA350ADA100ME55G
22 F55 0.14 40 EMKA350ADA220MF55G
33 F80 0.14 80 EMKA350ADA330MF80G
(33) (H63) (0.14) (80) EMKA350ADA330MH63G
220 JA0 0.14 375 EMKA350ADA221MJA0G
50
0.10 D55 0.12 1.3 EMKA500ADAR10MD55G
0.22 D55 0.12 2.6 EMKA500ADAR22MD55G
0.33 D55 0.12 3.2 EMKA500ADAR33MD55G
0.47 D55 0.12 3.8 EMKA500ADAR47MD55G
1.0 D55 0.12 5.6 EMKA500ADA1R0MD55G
2.2 D55 0.12 10 EMKA500ADA2R2MD55G
3.3 D55 0.12 14 EMKA500ADA3R3MD55G
4.7 E55 0.12 19 EMKA500ADA4R7ME55G
10 F55 0.12 29 EMKA500ADA100MF55G
22 F80 0.12 70 EMKA500ADA220MF80G
(22) (H63) (0.12) (70) EMKA500ADA220MH63G
33 HA0 0.12 140 EMKA500ADA330MHA0G
47 HA0 0.12 170 EMKA500ADA470MHA0G
100 JA0 0.12 310 EMKA500ADA101MJA0G
Note :  Parenthesized capacitances are sub-standard parts.